Express Mail No.::  Form PTO-1595  (Rev. 6-93)  OB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ti  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  OPR/FINANCE  WICKSTROM, Brenda A.	Patent & Trademark Office  S/7/00  t(s) or copylies) thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes   No	Internal Address: Street Address: 4095 Firestone Boulevard City: South Gate State: CA Zip: 90280
2. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/494,049  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr. Internal Address:  WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.  2700 Carew Tower  Cincinnati, OH 45202-2917	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202-2917	8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr.  Reg. No. 35,324  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document(s): 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/07/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000155 09494049 01 FC:583 40.0

> PATENT REEL: 010830 FRAME: 0496

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, I, <u>Brenda A. Wickstrom</u>, hereby assign to <u>L&P Property Management Company</u>, a <u>Corporation</u> of <u>Delaware</u> and having a place of business at <u>4095</u> Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent filed <u>January 28, 2000</u> as application Serial No. <u>09/494,049</u>, entitled <u>DUAL LAYER BEDDING</u>

## OR SEATING PRODUCT

this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 010830 FRAME: 0497

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my h	and and seal at Leggett & Platt,	
this loth day of APRIL, 20	<u>00</u>	
STATE OF ///SOUN ::ss.	Sunda a. Wickstrom L.S. enda A. Wickstrom	
COUNTY OF		
Before me this	day of,, personally appeared, residing in <u>Carthage</u> , <u>Missouri</u> and particularly at <u>8526</u>	
Harmony Road, Carthage, MO 64836, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to		
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed		
for the purposes therein contained.	Ma Rector	
No	otary Public	
•	y Commission Expires:	
[Notary's Seal Here]		

RECORDED: 05/17/2000